UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
MEDTRONIC, INC., MEDTRONIC VASCULAR, INC., and MEDTRONIC COREVALVE, LLC Petitioner
v.
TROY R. NORRED, M.D. Patent Owner
Case IPR2014-00111 Patent 6,482,228

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF ALEXANDER J. HILL



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(4), Patent Owner hereby provides notice that the deposition of Alexander J. Hill in this *inter partes* review will be held on Friday, December 5, 2014, commencing at 9:30 a.m. central time, at the offices of Robins, Kaplan, Miller & Ciresi L.L.P., 800 LaSalle Avenue, 2800 LaSalle Plaza, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402. The deposition will be stenographically recorded by a certified court reporter arranged for by counsel for Patent Owner, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(f) and (g). Prior to this notice Patent Owner and Petitioner have agreed to the foregoing time and location.

Respectfully Submitted,

By: /s/ James J. Kernell

James J. Kernell, Reg. No. 42720 ERICKSON KERNELL DERUSSEAU

& KLEYPAS, LLC

8900 State Line Road, Suite 500

Leawood, Kansas 66206

Telephone: (913) 549-4700

Facsimile: (913) 549-4646

Email: jjk@kcpatentlaw.com

David L. Marcus (pro hac vice)

BARTLE & MARCUS LLC

1100 Main Street, Suite 2730

Kansas City, Missouri 64105

Telephone: (816) 256-4699

Facsimile: (816) 222-0534

Email: dmarcus@bmlawkc.com

Attorneys for Patent Owner Troy Norred, M.D.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 4th day of December 2014, the foregoing Notice of Deposition of Alexander J. Hill has been served electronically through the Patent Trial and Appeals Board's Patent Review Processing System (PRPS) upon the lead and back-up counsel for the Petitioner, JACK BARUFKA and EVAN FINKEL, both of Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP.

/s/ James J. Kernell
Attorney for Patent Owner

